
 

 

SENATE FLOOR VERSION - SB170 SFLR Page 1 
(Bold face denotes Committee Amendments) 

 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 SENATE FLOOR VERSION 

February 22, 2017 

AS AMENDED 

 

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE 

FOR 

SENATE BILL NO. 170 By: Thompson, Matthews and 

Pittman of the Senate 

 

   and 

 

  Sears of the House 

 

 

 

 

[ income tax - actions null and void - repealer - 

noncodification - effective date ] 

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.     NEW LAW     A new section of law not to be 

codified in the Oklahoma Statutes reads as follows: 

Actions taken by the State Board of Equalization with respect to 

the provisions of Section 2355.1G of Title 68 of the Oklahoma 

Statutes are hereby declared null and void. 

SECTION 2.     REPEALER     Section 5, Chapter 195, O.S.L. 2014 

(68 O.S. Supp. 2016, Section 2355.1G), is hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3.  This act shall become effective November 1, 2017. 

COMMITTEE REPORT BY: COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS 

February 22, 2017 - DO PASS AS AMENDED 


