1	SENATE FLOOR VERSION February 22, 2017
2	AS AMENDED
3	COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
4	FOR SENATE BILL NO. 170 By: Thompson, Matthews and Pittman of the Senate
5	
6	and
7	Sears of the House
8	
9	[income tax - actions null and void - repealer -
10	noncodification - effective date]
11	
12	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
13	SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law not to be
14	codified in the Oklahoma Statutes reads as follows:
15	Actions taken by the State Board of Equalization with respect to
16	the provisions of Section 2355.1G of Title 68 of the Oklahoma
17	Statutes are hereby declared null and void.
18	SECTION 2. REPEALER Section 5, Chapter 195, O.S.L. 2014
19	(68 O.S. Supp. 2016, Section 2355.1G), is hereby repealed.
20	SECTION 3. This act shall become effective November 1, 2017.
21	COMMITTEE REPORT BY: COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
22	February 22, 2017 - DO PASS AS AMENDED
23	
24	